governmentattic.org

“Rummaging in the government ¥ attic”

Description of document: United States Trade Representative (USTR) Mandatory
Declassification Review Log, 2011-2016

Requested date: 01-November-2016

Released date: 06-December-2016

Posted date: 23-January-2017

Source of document: FOIA Request

USTR FOIA Office, GSD/RDF

Attn: Chief FOIA Officer

Anacostia Naval Annex, Bldg. 410/Door 123
250 Murray Lane, SW

Washington, D.C. 20509

Email: FOIA Mailbox

The governmentattic.org web site (“the site”) is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials
made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its
principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however,
there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and
its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or
damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the
governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from
government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns
about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question.
GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

-- Web site design Copyright 2007 governmentattic.org --


mailto:FOIA@ustr.eop.gov?subject=FOIA%20Request

From: "Keppel, Melissa J. EOP/USTR"

Date: Dec 6, 2016 4:48:15 PM

Subject: Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act Request
Cc: FN-USTR-FOIA <FN-USTR-FOIA@ustr.eop.gov>

This email is the final response of the Office of the United States Trade Representative
(USTR) to the attached Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request (FOIA No. FY17-6)
we received from you on November 1, 2016 requesting "the Mandatory
Declassification Review (MDR) LOG maintained by the Office of the United States
Trade Representative (USTR)."

After a search of our files, we have located four (4) pages of responsive records.
Portions of the records have been redacted because we reasonably foresee that
disclosure would harm an interest protected by FOIA Exemption 5, which protects from
disclosure "inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be
available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the agency." The
redacted materials are exempt under the deliberative process privilege, which protects
the decision making processes of the executive branch in order to safeguard the
quality and integrity of governmental decisions. The deliberative process privilege
protects materials that are both pre-decisional and deliberative. The privilege covers
records that reflect the give-and-take of the consultative process and may include
recommendations, draft documents, proposals, suggestions and other subjective
documents which reflect the personal opinions of the write rather than the policy of the
agency. The information that has been withheld does not contain or represent formal
or informal agency policies or decisions. The release of the redacted information would
expose the interagency decision-making process in such a way as to discourage
candid collaboration between agencies, and thereby undermine the ability of these
agencies to perform their mandated functions.

This constitutes a final response from the USTR. You may contact me, as well as our
FOIA Public Liaison Ms. Jacqueline Caldwell at 202-395-3419 for any further
assistance and to discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact
the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and
Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The
contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services,
National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College
Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll
free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.

If you are not satisfied with the response to this request, you may also administratively
appeal by writing to: USTR FOIA Appeals Committee, GSD/RDF; Jacqueline Caldwell,
Anacostia Naval Annex, Bldg. 410/Door 123, 250 Murray Lane, S.W., Washington,
D.C. 20509.


mailto:ogis@nara.gov

Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within 90 days of the
date of the response to your request. Both the letter and the envelope should be
clearly marked: "Freedom of Information Act Appeal" and should include a reference to
the FOIA Case File number listed below. Heightened security in force may delay mail
delivery; therefore we suggest that you also email any such appeal to
foia@ustr.eop.gov.

In the event you are dissatisfied with the results of any such appeal, judicial review will
thereafter be available to you in the United States District Court for the judicial district
in which you reside or have your principal place of business, or in the District of
Columbia, where we searched for the records you requested.

Thank you,

Melissa Keppel

Associate General Counsel, FOIA Office

Office of the United States Trade Representative
Executive Office of the President


mailto:foia@ustr.eop.gov

in

10/13/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011

1/17/2012
4-Jan-12
9/25/2012
1/11/2012
2/3/2012

1/29/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013
2/4/2013

1/29/2013

2/15/2013
4/2/2013
5/3/2013
5/9/2013
6/20/2013
6/20/2013
7/11/2013

7/18/2013
7/18/2013
7/26/2013
7/26/2013
8/1/2013
8/1/2013

Out )

2/11/2013
1/26/2012
1/26/2012

1/19/2012
4-Jan-12
9/25/2012
1/11/2012
2/3/2012

1/29/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013
2/4/2013

1/29/2013

2/19/2013

5/22/2013

5/22/2013

6/21/2013
6/21/2013
7/17/2013
7/17/2013
7/19/2013
7/19/2013
7/31/2013
7/26/2013
8/1/2013

8/1/2013

USTR Mandatory Declassification Review Log 2011-2016

DOC#

NLGB 11-1492-MR
NLGB 11-1142-MR
NLGB- 1139-MR

LP-GB 11-1718-MR
NLGB 1-1877-MR
LP-Gb 08-1127-MR
NU 99-147
NL 99-150

LP-GB 12-1961-MR
LP-GB 12-1969-MR
LP-GB 12-1962
LP-GB 12-1966
LP-GB 1970-MR
LP-GB 12 1972-MR

LP-GB 12-1963
LP-GB 12-1963
LP-GB 08-1129_MR
200503118
200503118
2.01336E+11
LP-GB-08-1128-MR
LP-GB-08-1988-MR
LP-GB-09-1119-MR
State doc reviewx2
LP-BG-13-0294-MR
LP-GB-09-1121-MR
LP-GB-13-0404-MR
LP-GB-09-1124-MR
LP-GB-08-1142-MR
LP-GB-09-1145-MR

Description
Hingary Trade act 1974 Sapiro

- textile Doc 500-500.1 Miller

Unclass Textile Miller

memo VP Brazil Melle

Doc 500 Melle

Doc 588.20-588.23,588.25,588.26
GATT Wilson

GATT Wilson

Doc 500-506 -Beeman
Doc 500-501- Beeman
Doc 504- Beeman
Doc 508- Beeman
Doc 500-501, Beeman
Doc 73 -Marantis

Doc 505.1 -Beemen

Doc 505 -Beeman

Doc 572 -lohn Melle

M. Smith- Canadian border
Lauritsen -Canadian potatoes
China/McCartin/Field/mvdh
JOHN MELLE-560.06,560.07 .
JOHN MELLE- doc 523
JMELLE DOC 500.01-500.14
Reggie Singh

Soviet Union- Hafner

S. Amer- J. Melle504NSC/505
Soviet Union- Hafner
Andean-Melle

Mexico-Melle

Andean- Melle

Disposition

Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed

Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed
Released Melle

Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed

Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed
Released/ Destroyed

Released/ Destroyed

No release-({s) ()

Re_leased)‘ destroyed 5

no release

Released/ destroyed 5

declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy
Do not release

declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy
declasss/rel/destroy

pp.

106

W WP e

7 R S - U I N

32
2

(=]

W B O W &N




8/1/2013
8/9/2013
2/26/2013

11/12/2013
11/11/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013
2/7/2014
2/7/2014
4/7/2014
4/30/2014
4/30/2014
5/12/2014
5/12/2014
5/12/2014
5/19/2014
5/19/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
7/3/2014

8/1/2013
8/12/2013
9/18/2013

11/13/2013
1/17/2014
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
12/19/2013
3/18/2014
3/18/2014
4/7/2014
4/30/2014
4/30/2014
5/20/2014
5/20/2014
5/20/2014
5/20/2014
5/20/2014
6/24/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/26/2014
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015

NLGB 2008-1128-MR

NLGB 11-1470-MR
M-2010-03426

LP-GB-10-0797-MR
LP-GB-13-1309-MR
LP-GB-12-1991-MR
LP-GB-12-1994-MR
LP-GB-12-1996-MR
LP-GB-12-2007-MR
LP-GB-12-2013-MR
LP-GB-12-2014-MR
LP-GB-12-2015-MR
LP-GB-14-0195-MR
LP-GB 08-1116-MR

LP-GB-10-2175-MR
LP-GB-14-0091-MR
LP-GB-13-1001-MR
LP-GB 10-2316-MR

LPGB-13-1285-MR

LP-GB-13-1294-MR
LP-GB-13-1303-MR
LP-GB 12-15C2-MR

LP-GB 12 1501 MR

LP-GB-13-1340-MR
LP-GB-12-2027-MR
LP-GB-12-2026-MR
LP-GB-12-2032-MR
LP-GB-12-2029-MR
LP-GB-12-2020-MR
LP-GB-12-2026-MR
LP-GB-13-1350-MR
LP-GB-13-1346-MR
LP-GB- 13-1355-MR
LP-GB-13-1357-MR

NAFTA
USSR/GATT- HAFNER
China/Field

Uruguay issue peper/Linscott
Sect 301 China/Reade
Japan/Beemen

KOREA/ Beeman
Korea/Beeman
lapan/Beeman

Japan/ Beeman

Japan/ Beeman
Japan/Beeman
Japan/Beeman
NAFTA/MELLE
EUROPE/HAFNER/orig agency
5/3/90Colombia/ Melle
Japan/ Beeman/ doc 518
Japan/ Beeman/ Doc 503
China/reade/500.01-500.02
China/ reade/wineland
China/ reade/wineland
Eastern Europe/ mowrey
USSR/EUROASIA.Hafner
China 301 MCCARTIN

Japan 533/Beeman

Japan 532/Beaman

Japan 537.01/Beeman
Japan 513/ Beeman

JAPAN 527/ Beeman

Japan 538.04/Beeman
China doc 503/Linscott
China doc 502/

China 513.01,release

China 500

China 500.04,500.05, 500.08,

DEClasss/rel
unCLASS/ RELEASE
unCLASS/ RELEASE

unCLASS/ RELEASE

conf/declass release

C/declass release
C/declass release
C/declass release
C/declass release
Unclass/release
C/declass release
S/declass release
C/ declass release
C/declass release
C/declass release
U/ release

U/ released

C/ relaese ((JXE))

C/declass/relas
C/declass/releas
C/declass/releas
C/declass/releas
S/declass release
S/release (b) (5)
U/ok to release
U/ok to release
U/ok to release
U/ok to release
C/declass/releas
C/declass/releas
u/ ok to release
Declass, release
C/513.02- (b) (5)
C/release
U/Release , Unclass.

43

11
242

B PO R NN

o N W B =
W NO NP Moo

W w kPP w wuePE P B~

H
~ W O

2 197
5 Wineland
3 Wineland

16 Wineland

0 Wineland




7/3/2014
7/3/2014

7/3/2014

8/4/2014
8/4/2014
8/4/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2014

9/3/2014
9/3/2014
9/3/2014
9/3/2014

10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014

11/12/2014
11/12/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014

2/27/2015
3/13/2015
3/24/2015

5/16/2015

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015

8/27/2014

10/3/2014

11/19/2014
11/19/2014
1/28/2015

12/11/2014
12/11/2014

6/4/2015
3/30/2015
6/4/2015

LP-GB-13-1364-MR

LP-GB-13-1358-MR

LP-GB-13-1359

LP-GB-13-1376-MR
LP-GB-13-1373-MR
LP-GB--13-1378-MR
LP-GB-12-2905-MR
LP-GB-13-1406-MR

LP-GB-10-2175-MR
LP-GB-10-2293-MR
LP-GB-13-1425-MR
LP-GB-13-1429-MR

LP-GB-13-1431-MR
LP-GB-13-1435-MR
LP-GB-13-1436-MR
Ip-gb-13-1441-MR

LP-GB-13-1442-MR

LP-GB-11-1759 -MR
LP-GB-11-2435 - MR
LP-GB_13-1469-MR
LP-GB-11-1748-MR
LP-GB-13-1468-MR

LP-GB 10-2480-MR
LP-GB 11-1817-MR
LP-GB 12-1978-MR

500.16, 502-505,505.02-505.04

" China 502.01,503,505-506.01,

China 509

China 507.01

China 510

Chins 506 ,509

China 500,502,502.01,503-505
China 501, 501.02,506

China 508

China 506

China 505-505.01,514-516
Costa Rica: doc. 500/Melle
China: 500-500.02,
China:501-501.03,502

China: 501.04

Israel: 500, 500.01,503Franceski
JAPAN: 500, 501 BEEMAN
CHINA 513 READE

CHINA 509.01 READE

CHINA: 505,508

CHINA 508

China/gatt
CHINA:505-506

CHINA: 509 AND 515-517
Wineland

Brazil 500.01/500.03/Mmelle
Canada/732/Melle
Handwritten notes/REIF
Brazil 500.02/Melle
TAIWAN/GATT/LINSCOTT

Korea: 501/ redacted copy
Brazil:Melle/502
Korea: 500.01 /dos decision

U/Release , Unclass.

U/Release , Unclass.
508

C/declass,release

(b) ()

reiease

C/release,

u

C

u/

U/

U/Release , Unclass.
c/

c/

u/

C/declass release
Declass, release
c/

S/

¢/
c/
u/
c/
c/

declass&release/Melle
declass&release/Melle
declass&release/Melle
C/declss release

rel. (b) (5)

C/declass/rel
¥(b) (5)

U/del / release

69 Wineland

43 Wineland
0

25 Wineland
1 Wineland
4 Wineland
7 Wineland

35 Wineland

21 Wineland
5 Wineland
1 Wineland

38 273
7

15 Wineland

40 Wineland
7 Wineland
8
7
1 Wineland
2 Wineland

14 Wineland
3 Wineland
2 Wineland
7 Wineland

27 118

20
2
1 Reif
1 Melle
8

50 Hirsch
6 Melle
2 Hirsch




3/26/2015
4/2/2015
4/2/2015
4/2/2015
4/2/2015
8/10/2015

3/14/2016

3/18/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/7/2015
8/27/2015

LP-WIC 15-0221-M
LP-GB 13-1514

LP-GB 13-1519

LP-GB 13-1520

LP-GB 13-1521
LP-WIC-2013-0694-m

LP-GB 15-1539-MR

China: 2.39,2.68,2.78
CHNA/TEXTILES DOC 503
CHINA DOC 502.03
CHINA 509-510,514,516-516.01
CHINA 500
China

19

Doc 503 - Momo Latin America

N(b) (5)

C/ release({o) N(S))

U/release
C/release

S/ ¢/ Unc

C/declass release

15 Wineland
2 TW/GS
2 TW
19 TW
10 wineland
95 augerot
170/287

3 melle




	CoverPaqeTemplateR.pdf
	Description of document: United States Trade Representative (USTR) Mandatory Declassification Review Log, 2011-2016
	Posted date: 23-January-2017
	Source of document: FOIA Request USTR FOIA Office, GSD/RDF Attn: Chief FOIA Officer Anacostia Naval Annex, Bldg. 410/Door 123 250 Murray Lane, SW Washington, D.C. 20509 Email: FOIA Mailbox




