

## governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: United States Trade Representative (USTR) Mandatory

Declassification Review Log, 2011-2016

Requested date: 01-November-2016

Released date: 06-December-2016

Posted date: 23-January-2017

Source of document: FOIA Request

USTR FOIA Office, GSD/RDF

Attn: Chief FOIA Officer

Anacostia Naval Annex, Bldg. 410/Door 123

250 Murray Lane, SW Washington, D.C. 20509 Email: FOIA Mailbox

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

From: "Keppel, Melissa J. EOP/USTR"

Date: Dec 6, 2016 4:48:15 PM

Subject: Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act Request

Cc: FN-USTR-FOIA <FN-USTR-FOIA@ustr.eop.gov>

This email is the final response of the Office of the United States Trade Representative (USTR) to the attached Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request (FOIA No. FY17-6) we received from you on November 1, 2016 requesting "the Mandatory Declassification Review (MDR) LOG maintained by the Office of the United States Trade Representative (USTR)."

After a search of our files, we have located four (4) pages of responsive records. Portions of the records have been redacted because we reasonably foresee that disclosure would harm an interest protected by FOIA Exemption 5, which protects from disclosure "inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the agency." The redacted materials are exempt under the deliberative process privilege, which protects the decision making processes of the executive branch in order to safeguard the quality and integrity of governmental decisions. The deliberative process privilege protects materials that are both pre-decisional and deliberative. The privilege covers records that reflect the give-and-take of the consultative process and may include recommendations, draft documents, proposals, suggestions and other subjective documents which reflect the personal opinions of the write rather than the policy of the agency. The information that has been withheld does not contain or represent formal or informal agency policies or decisions. The release of the redacted information would expose the interagency decision-making process in such a way as to discourage candid collaboration between agencies, and thereby undermine the ability of these agencies to perform their mandated functions.

This constitutes a final response from the USTR. You may contact me, as well as our FOIA Public Liaison Ms. Jacqueline Caldwell at 202-395-3419 for any further assistance and to discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at <a href="mailto:ogis@nara.gov">ogis@nara.gov</a>; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.

If you are not satisfied with the response to this request, you may also administratively appeal by writing to: USTR FOIA Appeals Committee, GSD/RDF; Jacqueline Caldwell, Anacostia Naval Annex, Bldg. 410/Door 123, 250 Murray Lane, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20509.

Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within 90 days of the date of the response to your request. Both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked: "Freedom of Information Act Appeal" and should include a reference to the FOIA Case File number listed below. Heightened security in force may delay mail delivery; therefore we suggest that you also email any such appeal to foia@ustr.eop.gov.

In the event you are dissatisfied with the results of any such appeal, judicial review will thereafter be available to you in the United States District Court for the judicial district in which you reside or have your principal place of business, or in the District of Columbia, where we searched for the records you requested.

Thank you,

Melissa Keppel Associate General Counsel, FOIA Office Office of the United States Trade Representative Executive Office of the President

## USTR Mandatory Declassification Review Log 2011-2016

in	Out	DOC#	Description	Disposition	pp.
10/13/2011	2/11/2013	NLGB 11-1491-MR	Hingary Trade act 1974 Sapiro	Released/ Destroyed	10
10/18/2011	1/26/2012	NLGB 11-1142-MR	textile Doc 500-500.1 Miller	Released/ Destroyed	5
10/18/2011	1/26/2012	NLGB- 1139-MR	Unclass Textile Miller	Released/ Destroyed	8
			contraction of the contraction o	tant in grateria netalia et all'anno de la fatta d	23
1/17/2012	1/19/2012	LP-GB 11-1718-MR	memo VP Brazil Melle	Released/ Destroyed	2
4-Jan-12	4-Jan-12	NLGB 1-1877-MR	Doc 500 Melle	Released/ Destroyed	2
9/25/2012	9/25/2012	LP-Gb 08-1127-MR	Doc 588.20-588.23,588.25,588.26	Released Melle	16
1/11/2012	1/11/2012	NLJ 99-147	GATT Wilson	Released/ Destroyed	8
2/3/2012	2/3/2012	NLJ 99-150	GATT Wilson	Released/ Destroyed	4
紶			n	25 B	32
1/29/2013	1/29/2013	LP-GB 12-1961-MR	Doc 500-506 -Beeman	Released/ Destroyed	8
1/29/2013	1/29/2013	LP-GB 12-1969-MR	Doc 500-501- Beeman	Released/ Destroyed	106
1/29/2013	1/29/2013	LP-GB 12-1962	Doc 504- Beeman	Released/ Destroyed	1
1/29/2013	1/29/2013	LP-GB 12-1966	Doc 508- Beeman	Released/ Destroyed	1
1/29/2013	1/29/2013	LP-GB 1970-MR	Doc 500-501, Beeman	Released/ Destroyed	3
2/4/2013	2/4/2013	LP-GB 12 1972-MR	Doc 73 - Marantis	Released/ Destroyed	3
1/29/2013	1/29/2013	LP-GB 12-1963	Doc 505.1 -Beemen	Released/ Destroyed	2
		LP-GB 12-1963	Doc 505 -Beeman	No release-(b) (5)	1
2/15/2013	2/19/2013	LP-GB 08-1129_MR	Doc 572 -John Melle	Released/ destroyed 5	5
4/2/2013	5/22/2013	200503118	M. Smith- Canadian border	no release	4
5/3/2013	5/22/2013	200503118	Lauritsen -Canadian potatoes	Released/ destroyed 5	5
5/9/2013		2.01336E+11	China/McCartin/Field/mvdb	2009 28	1
6/20/2013	6/21/2013	LP-GB-08-1128-MR	JOHN MELLE-560.06,560.07	declasss/rel/destroy	4
6/20/2013	6/21/2013	LP-GB-08-1988-MR	JOHN MELLE- doc 523	declasss/rel/destroy	. 5
7/11/2013	7/17/2013	LP-GB-09-1119-MR	J MELLE DOC 500.01-500.14	declasss/rel/destroy	32
	7/17/2013	State doc reviewx2	Reggie Singh	Do not release	20
7/18/2013	7/19/2013	LP-BG-13-0394-MR	Soviet Union- Hafner	declasss/rel/destroy	2
7/18/2013	7/19/2013	LP-GB-09-1121-MR	S. Amer- J. Melle504NSC/505	declasss/rel/destroy	4
7/26/2013	7/31/2013	LP-GB-13-0404-MR	Soviet Union- Hafner	declasss/rel/destroy	3
7/26/2013	7/26/2013	LP-GB-09-1124-MR	Andean-Melle	declasss/rel/destroy	9
8/1/2013	8/1/2013	LP-GB-08-1142-MR	- Mexico-Melle	declasss/rel/destroy	4
8/1/2013	8/1/2013	LP-GB-09-1145-MR	Andean- Melle	declasss/rel/destroy	3

8/1/2013	8/1/2013	NLGB 2008-1128-MR	NAFTA	DEClasss/rel	43
8/9/2013	8/12/2013	NLGB 11-1470-MR	USSR/GATT- HAFNER	unCLASS/ RELEASE	2
2/26/2013	9/18/2013	M-2010-03426	China/Field	unCLASS/ RELEASE	11
			*		242
11/12/2013	11/13/2013	LP-GB-10-0797-MR	Uruguay issue peper/Linscott	unCLASS/ RELEASE	7
11/11/2013	1/17/2014	LP-GB-13-1309-MR	Sect 301 China/Reade	conf/declass release	7 2
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-1991-MR	Japan/Beemen	C/declass release	
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-1994-MR	KOREA/ Beeman	C/declass release	1 6
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-1996-MR	Korea/Beeman	C/declass release	1
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-1990-MR	Japan/Beeman	C/declass release	4
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-2013-MR	Japan/ Beeman	Unclass/release	10
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-2014-MR	Japan/ Beeman	C/declass release	6
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-12-2015-MR	Japan/Beeman	S/declass release	
12/18/2013	12/19/2013	LP-GB-14-0195-MR	Japan/Beeman	C/ declass release	22
2/7/2014	3/18/2014	LP-GB-14-0195-WR	NAFTA/MELLE	Alama a sa	31
2/7/2014	3/18/2014	LP-GB-10-2175-MR	Production Service Associated Control of Control	C/declass release	17
4/7/2014	4/7/2014	LP-GB-14-0091-MR	EUROPE/HAFNER/orig agency	C/declass release	20
4/30/2014	4/30/2014	LP-GB-13-1001-MR	5/3/90Colombia/ Melle	U/ release	2
4/30/2014	4/30/2014	LP-GB 10-2316-MR	Japan/ Beeman/ doc 518	U/ released	13
5/12/2014	5/20/2014	LP-GB-10-2316-WK LPGB-13-1285-MR	Japan/ Beeman/ Doc 503	C/relaese (b) (5)	7
5/12/2014	5/20/2014	LP-GB-13-1294-MR	China/reade/500.01-500.02	C/declass/releas	4
5/12/2014	and Francisco Recognisco con		China/ reade/wineland	C/declass/releas	1
5/19/2014	5/20/2014	LP-GB-13-1303-MR	China/ reade/wineland	C/declass/releas	1
	5/20/2014	LP-GB 12-1502-MR	Eastern Europe/ mowrey	C/declass/releas	5
5/19/2014	5/20/2014	LP-GB 12 1501 MR	USSR/EUROASIA.Hafner	S/declass release	3
6/23/2014	6/24/2014	LP-GB-13-1340-MR	China 301 MCCARTIN	S/release (b) (5)	3
6/23/2014	6/25/2014	LP-GB-12-2027-MR	Japan 533/Beeman	U/ok to release	<b>1</b> .
6/23/2014	6/25/2014	LP-GB-12-2026-MR	Japan 532/Beeman	U/ok to release	9
6/23/2014	6/25/2014	LP-GB-12-2032-MR	Japan 537.01/Beeman	U/ok to release	3
6/23/2014	6/25/2014	LP-GB-12-2029-MR	Japan 513/ Beeman	U/ok to release	10
6/23/2014	6/25/2014	LP-GB-12-2020-MR	JAPAN 527/ Beeman	C/declass/releas	3
6/23/2014	6/25/2014	LP-GB-12-2026-MR	Japan 538.04/Beeman	C/declass/releas	7
6/25/2014	6/26/2014	LP-GB-13-1350-MR	China doc 503/Linscott	u/ ok to release	2 197
6/25/2014	5/6/2015	LP-GB-13-1346-MR	China doc 502/	Declass, release	5 Wineland
6/25/2014	5/6/2015	LP-GB- 13-1355-MR	China 513.01, release	c/513.02-(b) (5)	3 Wineland
7/3/2014	5/6/2015	LP-GB-13-1357-MR	China 500	C/release	16 Wineland
			China 500.04,500.05, 500.08,	U/Release , Unclass.	0 Wineland

			500.16, 502-505,505.02-505.04	U/Release, Unclass.	69 Wineland
7/3/2014	5/16/2015	LP-GB-13-1364-MR	China 502.01,503,505-506.01,	U/Release , Unclass.	43 Wineland
				508	0
			China 509	C/declass, release	25 Wineland
7/3/2014	5/6/2015	LP-GB-13-1358-MR	China 507.01	(b) (5)	1 Wineland
	5/6/2015		China 510	(b) (5)	4 Wineland
	5/6/2015		Chins 506 ,509	release	7 Wineland
7/3/2014	5/6/2015	LP-GB-13-1359	China 500,502,502.01,503-505	C/release, (b) (5)	35 Wineland
野			China 501, 501.02,506	∪,(b) (5)	21 Wineland
8/4/2014		LP-GB-13-1376-MR	China 508	c/	5 Wineland
8/4/2014		LP-GB-13-1373-MR	China 506	U/	1 Wineland
8/4/2014		LP-GB13-1378-MR	China 505-505.01,514-516	U/	38 273
8/27/2014	8/27/2014	LP-GB-12-2905-MR	Costa Rica: doc. 500/Melle	U/Release , Unclass.	7
8/27/2014		LP-GB-13-1406-MR	China: 500-500.02,	C/	15 Wineland
		8	China:501-501.03,502	c/	40 Wineland
			China: 501.04	U/	7 Wineland
9/3/2014		LP-GB-10-2175-MR	Israel: 500, 500.01,503Franceski	C/declass release	8
9/3/2014	10/3/2014	LP-GB-10-2293-MR	JAPAN: 500, 501 BEEMAN	Declass, release	7
9/3/2014		LP-GB-13-1425-MR	CHINA 513 READE	c/	1 Wineland
9/3/2014		LP-GB-13-1429-MR	CHINA 509.01 READE	S/	2 Wineland
8		329			
127-121 <b>1</b> 01012 11 1230 4130 - 11				WI	
10/10/2014		LP-GB-13-1431-MR	CHINA: 505,508	c/	14 Wineland
10/10/2014		LP-GB-13-1435-MR	CHINA 508	c/	3 Wineland
10/10/2014		LP-GB-13-1436-MR	China/gatt	U/	2 Wineland
10/10/2014		lp-gb-13-1441-MR	CHINA:505-506	c/	7 Wineland
10/10/2014	86	LP-GB-13-1442-MR	CHINA: 509 AND 515-517	c/	27 118
veneral series e			Wineland	0 15 860 256 2015 500	
11/12/2014	11/19/2014	LP-GB-11-1759 -MR	Brazil 500.01/500.03/Melle	declass&release/Melle	20
11/12/2014	11/19/2014	LP-GB-11-2435 - MR	Canada/732/Melle	declass&release/Melle	2
12/11/2014	1/28/2015	LP-GB_13-1469-MR	Handwritten notes/REIF	declass&release/Melle	1 Reif
12/11/2014	12/11/2014	LP-GB-11-1748-MR	Brazil 500.02/Melle	C/declss release	1 Melle
12/11/2014	12/11/2014	LP-GB-13-1468-MR	TAIWAN/GATT/LINSCOTT	rel. (b) (5)	8
	in the tenesia		e ×		Ti amazana v
2/27/2015	6/4/2015	LP-GB 10-2480-MR	Korea: 501/ redacted copy	C/declass/rel	50 Hirsch
3/13/2015	3/30/2015	LP-GB 11-1817-MR	Brazil:Melle/502	c/(b) (5)	6 Melle
3/24/2015	6/4/2015	LP-GB 12-1978-MR	Korea: 500.01 /dos decision	U/del / release	3 Hirsch

3/26/2015	3/18/2015	LP-WJC 15-0221-M	China: 2.39,2.68,2.78	S/decl.(b) (5)	15 Wineland
4/2/2015	5/6/2015	LP-GB 13-1514	CHNA/TEXTILES DOC 503	C/ release(b) (5)	2 TW/GS
4/2/2015	5/6/2015	LP-GB 13-1519	CHINA DOC 502.03	U/release	2 TW
4/2/2015	5/6/2015	LP-GB 13-1520	CHINA 509-510,514,516-516.01	C/release	19 TW
4/2/2015	5/7/2015	LP-GB 13-1521	CHINA 500	$\cup /c(b)(5)$	10 wineland
8/10/2015	8/27/2015	LP-WJC-2013-0694-m	China	S/ C/ Unc	95 augerot
	ಟ		19	<i>p</i>	170/287
3/14/2016		LP-GB 15-1539-MR	Doc 503 - Momo Latin America	C/declass release	3 melle

\*